0 1 2 7 1991

SECTION OF THE CLERK

In The

Supreme Court of the United States

October Term, 1991

STATE OF MISSOURI, et al.,

Petitioners,

VS.

KALIMA JENKINS, et al.,

Respondents.

Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari To The United States Court Of Appeals For The Eighth Circuit

BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS KALIMA JENKINS, et al. IN OPPOSITION TO THE PETITION

Russell E. Lovell II* 4055 42nd Street Des Moines, Iowa 50310 (515) 271-2073

ARTHUR A. BENSON II
BENSON & McKay
1125 Commerce Bank Bldg.
1000 Walnut Street
Kansas City, Missouri 64106
(816) 842-7603

JULIUS L. CHAMBERS
CHARLES STEPHEN RALSTON
NAACP Legal Defense Fund
99 Hudson Street, 16th Fl.
New York, New York 10013
(212) 219-1900

Counsel for Respondents

*Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page	9
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TATEMENT OF THE CASE	l
EASONS FOR DENYING THE WRIT4	1
I. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
I. THERE IS NO CONFLICT AMONG THE CIR- CUITS	5
A. The Fifth And Federal Circuit Decisions In Copper Liquor And Mathis6	ó
B. The Seventh Circuit Decision in Fleming 8	}
C. The Ninth Circuit Decision in Perkins 13	}
I. THIS COURT'S DECISION IN BONJORNO IS INAPPOSITE14	Į
ONCLUSION	}

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page
Cases:
Copper Liquor, Inc. v. Adolph Coors Co., 506 F.2d 934 (5th Cir. 1975)
Copper Liquor, Inc. v. Adolph Coors Co., 624 F.2d 575 (5th Cir. 1980)
Copper Liquor, Inc. v. Adolph Coors Co., 701 F.2d 542 (5th Cir. 1983) (en banc) passim
FDIC v. Rocket Oil Co., 865 F.2d 1158 (10th Cir. 1989)
Fleming v. County of Kane, 686 F. Supp. 1264 (N.D. Ill. 1988)
Fleming v. County of Kane, 898 F.2d 553 (7th Cir. 1990) 5, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12
Jenkins v. Missouri, 639 F. Supp. 19 (W.D. Mo. 1985), aff'd, 807 F.2d 657 (8th Cir. 1986), cert. denied, 484 U.S. 816 (1987)
Jenkins v. Missouri, 731 F. Supp. 1437 (W.D. Mo. 1990)
Jenkins v. Missouri, 838 F.2d 260 (8th Cir. 1988), aff'd, Missouri v. Jenkins, 491 U.S. 274 (1989)1, 4
Jenkins v. Missouri, 931 F.2d 1273 (8th Cir. 1991) passim
Kaiser Aluminum & Chemical Corp. v. Bonjorno, 110 S.Ct. 1570 (1990)5, 6, 7, 14, 15, 16, 17
Mathis v. Spears, 857 F.2d 749 (Fed. Cir. 1988)2, 6, 7, 8
Missouri v. Jenkins, 491 U.S. 274 (1989)

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES - Continued Page
Northern Natural Gas Co. v. Hegler, 818 F.2d 730 (10th Cir. 1987), cert. dismissed, Northern Natural Gas Co. v. Mobil Oil Corp., 486 U.S. 1063 (1988)
Perkins v. Standard Oil Co., 487 F.2d 672 (9th Cir. 1973) 5, 13, 14, 17
Perkins v. Standard Oil Co., 399 U.S. 222 (1970) 13
Revlon, Inc. v. Carson Products Co., 803 F.2d 676 (Fed. Cir.), cert. denied, 107 S.Ct. 671 (1986) 8
Statutes:
28 U.S.C. §1961 passim
35 U.S.C. §285
42 U.S.C. §1988
Воокs:
1 M.Derfner & A.Wolf, Court Awarded Attorney Fees (1988)
